
Driver's Championship - After Laguna Seca

Pos No. Name Sponsor Car Pts St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn

1 98 Ernie Francis, Jr. Future Star Racing Ford Mustang 79 1 2^ 3 2^ 2 11 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

2 20 Chris Dyson Plaid Ford Mustang 78 12 1* 14 5 1 5^ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

3 8 Tomy Drissi Lucas Oil Chevrolet Camaro 73 2 4* 1 13 3 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

4 99 Justin Marks Ave Motorsports Chevrolet Corvette 65 4 5 4 3 5 7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

5 2 Ken Thwaits - M Franklin Road/Weaver Dodge Challenger 58 8 8 10 11 11 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

6 2 Boris Said WeaverRacingTechnique Dodge Challenger 57 - - 2 1* 4 4* - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

7 57 David Pintaric Kryder Racing Ford Mustang 54 7 12 7 4 7 9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

8 23 Amy Ruman McNichols Chevrolet Corvette 52 6 6 5 12 9 8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

9 59 Simon Gregg Peter Gregg Fndation Chevrolet Camaro 51 5 11 6 10 6 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

10 21 Humaid Masaood Amamos LaVida Tequila Ford Mustang 45 - - 11 8 8 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

11 43 Adam Andretti ECC/Anchor Bolt&Screw Dodge Challenger 45 3 3 12 7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

12 19 Kerry Hitt - M Advanced Composite Cadillac CTS-V 28 - - 13 14 10 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

13 30 Richard Grant - M Grant Racing Chevrolet Corvette 19 9 7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Rookie Standings - After Laguna Seca

Pos No. Name Sponsor Car Pts St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn

1 99 Justin Marks Ave Motorsports Chevrolet Corvette 65 12 5 4 3 5 7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

WG1 WG2 VIR COTASEB RdAT LS LR M-OH RdAM BR

BR WG1 WG2 VIR COTARdAMSEB RdAT LS LR M-OH

Legend:

Tracks: SEB (Sebring);  RdAT (Road Atlanta); LS (Laguna Seca); LR (Lime Rock); M-OH (Mid-Ohio); RdAM (Road America);      BR (Brainerd); CTMP (Canadian Tire Motorsports Park); WG (Watkins Glen) ; VIR (Virgina Int'l Raceway); COTA (Circuit of 
the Americas).

Points: 1st, 30; 2nd, 27; 3rd, 25; 4th, 23; 5th, 21; 6th, 20; 7th, 19; 8th, 18; 9th, 17; 10th, 16; 11th, 15; 12th, 14; 13th, 13; 14th, 12; 15th, 11; 16th, 10; 17th, 9; 18th, 8; 19th, 7; 20th, 6; 21st, 5; 22nd, 4; 23rd, 3; 24th, 2; 25th & Lower: 1 pt.  
Qualifying Points: FQ, 3 points; 2nd Fastest, 2 points; 3rd Fastest, 1 point.  Leader Points: Leading a Lap, 1 point; Leading the Most Laps, 1 point.

* - Led Lap ^ - Led the Most laps M - Masters (60+ years old) Participant



Driver's Championship - After Laguna Seca

Pos No Name Sponsor Car Pts St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn

1 81 Thomas Merrill HP Tuners/MCR  Mustang 86 1 1* 4 3 3 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

2 88 Rafa Matos 3 Dimensional Services Mustang 83 2 2^ 6 8 2 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
3 1 Mike Skeen Liqui-Moly/Turn14 Dist Chev. Camaro 77 4 3 3 5 1 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

4 58 Franklin Futrelle Innviv/BH/IGOR Mustang 55 10 5 2 1^ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

5 9 Keith Prociuk HP Tuners/MCR  Mustang 48 13 7 15 9 10 14 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

6 48 Scott Borchetta BigMachVodka SpikedCooler Mustang 45 14 15 26 10 14 8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
7 28 Connor Mosack NicTaylor/IFS Camaro 45 6 17 8 4 6 13 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

8 7 Michael Self Sinclair Oil Chev. Camaro 43 8 4 25 25 5 7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

9 97 Tom Sheehan LTK Insulation Mustang 35 12 8 14 20 12 15 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

10 8 Edward Sevadjian Big Machine Vodka Camaro 32 7 20 11 23 4 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

11 26 Ty Young Mike Cope Racing Mustang 32 19 11 - - 15 9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

12 5 Tyler Kicera Silver Hare Mustang 31 9 19 9 22 7 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

13 87 Doug Peterson - M 3 Dimensional Services Mustang 31 11 6 13 24 11 17 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

14 01 Rhett Barkau BarkauCars.com Challenger 31 15 10 16 11 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

15 3 Adrian Wlostkowski Hawk Perf/F.A.S.T. Camaro 28 17 18 10 14 9 18 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

16 10 Misha Goikhberg BC Race Cars Camaro 26 3 21 7 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

17 57 Maurice Hull - M Silver Hare Camaro 26 20 13 21 13 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

18 92 Scott Lagasse, Jr. M1-SLR Camaro 21 5 24 5 7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

19 32 Barry Boes Accio Data Ford Mustang 18 - - 12 18 13 16 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
20 05 Steve Lustig Autosport Group Camaro 17 18 23 - - 18 12 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

21 20 Blaise Csida BC Race Cars Camaro 17 16 9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

22 12 Drew Newbauer Berryman Products/Maxon Lift Mustang 16 - - - - 16 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

23 71 Ken Thwaits Franklin Road Apparel Dodge Challenger 15 - - - - 17 11 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

24 15 Ike Keeler - M Keeler Racing Mustang 14 24 12 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
25 60 Tim Gray - M Ryan Companies Mustang 12 23 14 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
26 14 Matt Parent VentureGeneral Ford Mustang 11 - - 22 15 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
27 41 John Cloud - M Ultimate Headers Camaro 10 - DNS 24 16 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
28 16 Jim Gallaugher Madison Development Grp Mustang 10 22 22 17 21 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
29 98 Doug Winston D&M Eletrical Chevrolet Camaro 9 - - 23 17 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
30 23 Curt Vogt Cobra Automotive Ford Mustang 7 - - 18 19 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
31 99 Al Prieto MCR Ford Mustang 0 - DNS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Wilwood Rookie Standings - After Laguna Seca

Pos No. Name Sponsor Car Pts St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn

1 58 Franklin Futrelle Innviv/BH/IGOR Mustang 55 10 5 2 1^ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

2 7 Michael Self Sinclair Oil Chev. Camaro 43 8 4 25 25 5 7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
3 26 Ty Young Mike Cope Racing Mustang 32 19 11 - - 15 9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

4 5 Tyler Kicera Silver Hare Mustang 31 9 19 9 22 7 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

5 01 Rhett Barkau BarkauCars.com Challenger 31 15 10 16 11 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

6 15 Ike Keeler Keeler Racing Mustang 14 24 12 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

7 99 Al Prieto MCR Ford Mustang 0 - DNS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

WG1 WG2 VIR COTA

WG1 WG2 VIR COTAMC

SEB RdAT LS LR M-OH Rd AM BR MC

RdAM BRSEB RdAT LS LR M-OH

Legend:

Tracks: SEB (Sebring);  RdAT (Road Atlanta); LS (Laguna Seca); LR (Lime Rock); M-OH (Mid-Ohio); RdAM (Road America);  BR (Brainerd); MC (Music City Grand Prix); CTMP (Canadian Tire Motorsports Park); WG (Watkins Glen) ; VIR (Virgina Int'l 
Raceway); COTA (Circuit of the Americas).

Points: 1st, 30; 2nd, 27; 3rd, 25; 4th, 23; 5th, 21; 6th, 20; 7th, 19; 8th, 18; 9th, 17; 10th, 16; 11th, 15; 12th, 14; 13th, 13; 14th, 12; 15th, 11; 16th, 10; 17th, 9; 18th, 8; 19th, 7; 20th, 6; 21st, 5; 22nd, 4; 23rd, 3; 24th, 2; 25th & Lower: 1 pt.  
Qualifying Points: FQ, 3 points; 2nd Fastest, 2 points; 3rd Fastest, 1 point.  Leader Points: Leading a Lap, 1 point; Leading the Most Laps, 1 point.

* - Led Lap ^ - Led the Most laps M - Masters (60+ years old) Participant



Driver's Championship - After Laguna Seca

Pos No. Name Sponsor Car Pts St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn

1 10 Erich Joiner Good Boy Bob Coffee Porsche 991 GT3 R 18 - - - - 1 1^ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

2 48 Mike Weathers Gspeed Chevrolet Corvette 16 - - - - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Rookie Points Standing - After Laguna Seca

Pos No. Name Sponsor Car Pts St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn

1 48 Mike Weathers Gspeed Chevrolet Corvette 16 - - - - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

RdAMSEB RdAT LS LR M-OH BR WG1 WG2 VIR COTA

SEB RdAT LS LR M-OH COTARdAM BR WG1 WG2 VIR

Legend:

Tracks: SEB (Sebring);  RdAT (Road Atlanta); LS (Laguna Seca); LR (Lime Rock); M-OH (Mid-Ohio); RdAM (Road America);      BR (Brainerd); CTMP (Canadian Tire Motorsports Park); WG (Watkins Glen) ; VIR (Virgina Int'l Raceway); COTA
(Circuit of the Americas).

Points: 1st, 30; 2nd, 27; 3rd, 25; 4th, 23; 5th, 21; 6th, 20; 7th, 19; 8th, 18; 9th, 17; 10th, 16; 11th, 15; 12th, 14; 13th, 13; 14th, 12; 15th, 11; 16th, 10; 17th, 9; 18th, 8; 19th, 7; 20th, 6; 21st, 5; 22nd, 4; 23rd, 3; 24th, 2; 25th & Lower: 
1 pt.  Qualifying Points: FQ,  3 points; 2nd Fastest, 2 points; 3rd Fastest, 1 point. Leader Points: Leading a Lap, 1 point; Leading the Most Laps, 1 point.   * - Led Lap  ^ - Led the Most laps M - Masters (60+ years old) Participant

Trans Am Rule 11.2.7 applied towards points calculations: LS
Trans Am Rule 11.2.4 applied toward qualifying bonus points: LS 



Driver's Championship - After Laguna Seca

Pos No. Name Sponsor Car Pts St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn

1 28 Lou Gigliotti - M G2 Motorsports Park Chev. Corvette 66 9 4 2 3 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2 11 Justin Oakes Droneworks Chevrolet Corvette 53 1 1^ - - 1 1^ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
3 84 Lee Saunders Landsearch LLC Dodge Viper 50 2 2* 3 7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

4 22 Steven Davison DavinciPlasticSurgery Aston Martin Vantage 39 7 5 7 8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

5 86 John Baucom Baucom Motorsports Ford Mustang 38 8 8 8 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

6 97 Michael Phillips F.A.S.T. Auto Racing Chevrolette Corvette 31 - - 1 2* - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
7 55 Milton Grant - M SentrySelfStorage Porsche 991.1 23 - - 5 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
8 6 Carey Grant Grant Racing 2 Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 21 - - 6 5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
9 14 Billy Griffin GriffinAutoCare/SheehansTow Mustang 20 6 6 - DNS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
10 26 Aaron Pierce LogicalSystems/Sam Pierce Chev. Corvette 20 3 7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11 96 James Candelaria F.A.S.T. Auto/HawkPerf. Ford Mustang 17 4 9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Rookie Point Standings - After Laguna Seca

Pos No. Name Sponsor Car Pts St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn

1 11 Justin Oakes Droneworks Chevrolet Corvette 35 1 1^ - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

2 96 James Candelaria F.A.S.T. Auto/HawkPerf. Ford Mustang 17 4 9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

BR WG1 WG2 VIR COTARd AMSEB RdAT LS LR M-OH

BR WG1 WG2 VIR COTARdAMSEB RdAT LS LR M-OH

Legend:

Tracks: SEB (Sebring);  RdAT (Road Atlanta); LS (Laguna Seca); LR (Lime Rock); M-OH (Mid-Ohio); RdAM (Road America);      BR (Brainerd); CTMP (Canadian Tire Motorsports Park); WG (Watkins Glen) ; VIR (Virgina Int'l Raceway); COTA
(Circuit of the Americas).

Points: 1st, 30; 2nd, 27; 3rd, 25; 4th, 23; 5th, 21; 6th, 20; 7th, 19; 8th, 18; 9th, 17; 10th, 16; 11th, 15; 12th, 14; 13th, 13; 14th, 12; 15th, 11; 16th, 10; 17th, 9; 18th, 8; 19th, 7; 20th, 6; 21st, 5; 22nd, 4; 23rd, 3; 24th, 2; 25th & Lower: 
1 pt.  Qualifying Points: FQ, 3 points; 2nd Fastest, 2 points; 3rd Fastest, 1 point. Leader Points: Leading a Lap, 1 point; Leading the Most Laps, 1 point.   * - Led Lap  ^ - Led the Most laps M - Masters (60+ years old) Participant

Trans Am Rule 11.2.7 applied towards points calculations: LS
Trans Am Rule 11.2.4 applied toward qualifying bonus points: LS 
Trans Am Rule 11.2.5 applied towards lap lead bonus points:  LS



Driver's Championship - After Laguna Seca

Pos No. Name Sponsor Car Pts St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn

1 94 Philip Di Pippo Sasco Sports Ford Mustang 15 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

BR WG1 WG2 VIR COTARdAMSEB RdAT LS LR M-OH

Legend:

Tracks: SEB (Sebring);  RdAT (Road Atlanta); LS (Laguna Seca); LR (Lime Rock); M-OH (Mid-Ohio); RdAM (Road America); BR (Brainerd); CTMP (Canadian Tire Motorsports Park); WG (Watkins Glen) ; VIR (Virgina Int'l Raceway); COTA (Circuit of the 
Americas).

Points: 1st, 30; 2nd, 27; 3rd, 25; 4th, 23; 5th, 21; 6th, 20; 7th, 19; 8th, 18; 9th, 17; 10th, 16; 11th, 15; 12th, 14; 13th, 13; 14th, 12; 15th, 11; 16th, 10; 17th, 9; 18th, 8; 19th, 7; 20th, 6; 21st, 5; 22nd, 4; 23rd, 3; 24th, 2; 25th & Lower: 1 pt
Qualifying Points: FQ, 3 points; 2nd Fastest, 2 points; 3rd Fastest, 1 point. Leader Points: Leading a Lap, 1 point; Leading the Most Laps, 1 point   * - Led Lap  ^ - Led the Most laps  M - Masters (60+ years old) Participant

Trans Am Rule 11.2.7 applied towards points calculations: SEB 
Trans Am Rule 11.2.4 applied toward qualifying bonus points: SEB 
Trans Am Rule 11.2.5 applied towards lap lead bonus points:  SEB



TA ProAm Challenge Standings - After Laguna Seca

Pos No. Name Sponsor Car Pts St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn

1 3 Oscar Teran Oscar Teran Racing Ford Mustang 65 11 10 1 1 8 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

2 9 Jeff Hinkle TRG Data Centers Dodge Challenger 34 10 9 - DNS 9 9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

3 44 AJ Henriksen ECC/Anchor Bolt&Screw Dodge Challenger 0 - - - DNS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- 43 Adam Andretti - N ECC/Anchor Bolt&Screw Dodge Challenger - 3 3 2 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- 59 Simon Gregg - N The Peter Gregg Fndtn Chevrolet Camaro - - - 4 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- 5 Ken Thwaits - N Franklin Road Apparel Chevrolet Camaro - - - 3 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- 20 Chris Dyson - N Altwell CBD Ford Mustang - - - - - - - 1 1^ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- 21 Humaid Masaood - N Amamos LaVida Tequilla Ford Mustang - - - - - - - 2 2* - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TA2 ProAm Challenge Standings -  After Laguna Seca

Pos No. Name Sponsor Car Pts St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn

1 8 Sam Mayer M1-SLR/Fields Chevrolet Camaro 116 - - 1 1^ 1 2* 1 1^ 8 5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

2 54 Bruce Raymond Raymond's Performance Ford Mustang 42 21 16 6 8 20 12 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

3 12 Alex Wright Berryman Products Ford Mustang 19 - - 5 7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

4 12 Drew Newbauer Berryman Products/Maxon Lift Mustang 16 - - - - - - - - 16 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

5 19 Ricky Sanders Pitboxes.com Chevrolet Camaro 1 - - - - 19 26 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- 62 Thomas Merrill - N RaceCars4Rent/Group Wholesale Mustang - - - - - - - 3 DNS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- 26 Ty Gibbs - N Mike Cope Race Cars Ford Mustang - - - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- 28 Connor Mosack - N NicTailor/IFS M1/SLR/Fields Chev. Camaro - - - 8 3 - - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- 57 Brandon Jones - N Silver Hare Racing Chevrolet Camaro - - - 9 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- 7 Harrison Burton - N DEX Imaging Chevrolet Camaro - - - 7 5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- 48 Scott Borchetta - N Big Machine Vodka Ford Mustang - - - 4 6 - - 4 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- 99 Corey Heim - N Mike Cope Race Cars Ford Mustang - - - 3 9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

SGT ProAm Challenge Standings - After Laguna Seca

Pos No. Name Sponsor Car Pts St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn

1 24 Mark Brummond GarageDoorDr/DynamicAutoTune BMW M4 50 - - 2 1 4 1^ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

2 97 Michael Phillips F.A.S.T. Auto Racing Chevrolette Corvette 25 5 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

3 04 Natalie Decker NI29 Technologies LLC Audi R8 16 - - 1 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

GT ProAm Challenge Standings - After Laguna Seca

Pos No. Name Sponsor Car Pts St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn

1 51 Jason Merck OG Shark/My M/M Technik BMW E92 M3 15 - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

UMC COTABR PTL WG1 WG2 VIRTHH LR RID M-OH RdAMSEB CHA RdAT SON LS

RID PTL MC UMCM-OH RdAM

RID PTL VIR UMCLR M-OH RdAM COTABR WG1 WG2

BR WG1 WG2 VIR COTA

SEB CHA RdAT SON THHLS

SEB

SEB RdAT THH LRCHA SON LS

LRTHHRdAT COTARIDCHA SON LS PTL UMCWG1 WG2 VIRBRM-OH RdAM

Legend:

Tracks: SEB (Sebring);  CHA (Charlotte Motor Speedway); RdAT (Road Atlanta); SON (Sonoma); LS (Laguna Seca); THH (Thunderhill); LR (Lime Rock); RID (The Ridge) M-OH (Mid-Ohio); RdAM (Road America); BR (Brainerd); PTL (Portland); CTMP
(Canadian Tire Motorsports Park); WG (Watkins Glen) ; VIR (Virgina Int'l Raceway); UMC (Utah Motorsports Complex) ;COTA (Circuit of the Americas).

Points: 1st, 30; 2nd, 27; 3rd, 25; 4th, 23; 5th, 21; 6th, 20; 7th, 19; 8th, 18; 9th, 17; 10th, 16; 11th, 15; 12th, 14; 13th, 13; 14th, 12; 15th, 11; 16th, 10; 17th, 9; 18th, 8; 19th, 7; 20th, 6; 21st, 5; 22nd, 4; 23rd, 3; 24th, 2; 25th & Lower: 1 pt.  
Qualifying Points: FQ, 3 points; 2nd Fastest, 2 points; 3rd Fastest, 1 point.   Leader Points: Leading a Lap, 1 point; Leading the Most Laps, 1 point

* - Led Lap  ^ - Led the Most laps  N - National Championship Competitor (not eligibile for points at ProAm races)



TA West Coast Standings -  After Laguna Seca

Pos No. Name Sponsor Car Pts St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn

1 12 Steve Goldman LIG Racing Chevrolet Corvette 15 - - 1 1^ - - - - - - - - - -

TA2 West Coast Standings -  After Laguna Seca

Pos No. Name Sponsor Car Pts St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn

1 47 Carl Rydquist RaceCars4Rent/Group Wholesale Ford Mustang 61 1 1^ 1 5^ - - - - - - - - - -

2 24 Brad McAllister www.PortlandImplantDenistry.com Ford Mustang 58 2 2* 4 2* - - - - - - - - - -

3 17 Tim Lynn Roof Options Ford Mustang 51 9 6 5 1* - - - - - - - - - -

4 11 Jeff Holden Joe's Racing/Mid Valley Trans / Chevrolet Camaro 40 5 10 3 4 - - - - - - - - - -

5 25 Tom Klauer iPull-Upull Chevrolet Camaro 36 11 7 13 9 - - - - - - - - - -

6 72 Michelle Nagai Nagai Racing/Berkeley Jet Drive Chevrolet Camaro 34 12 11 11 7 - - - - - - - - - -

7 29 Mitch Marvosh Wolf Entertainment Ford Mustang 34 14 8 15 10 - - - - - - - - - -

8 34 Jim Gallaugher Madison Development Group Ford Mustang 34 8 9 2 11 - - - - - - - - - -

9 30 Michele Abbate Lucas Oil Products Chevroet Camaro 33 10 5 6 14 - - - - - - - - - -

10 83 Cameron Parsons KW Suspension/Quick Jack Chevrolet Camaro 33 6 13 8 6 - - - - - - - - - -

11 67 Dave Kunicki Cascade Sothbey's Chevrolet Camaro 30 13 14 14 8 - - - - - - - - - -

12 19 Mathew Butson Butson Racing Chevrolet Camaro 26 3 3 - - - - - - - - - - - -

13 03 Nick Rosseno Burretc Waste/Amsoil Chevrolet Camaro 25 - - 9 3 - - - - - - - - - -

14 66 Michael Fine Architectural Glass Systems Chevrolet Camaro 25 7 12 7 15 - - - - - - - - - -

15 45 Darrell Anderson Park Place Constructors Dodge Challenger 23 4 4 - - - - - - - - - - - -

16 33 Greg Tolson GT Auto Lounge Chevrolet Camaro 14 - - 10 12 - - - - - - - - - -

17 18 Robert Accardo, Jr. Mike Cope Race Cars Ford Mustang 13 - - 12 13 - - - - - - - - - -

18 68 Steve Hodge Cascade Sothbey's Chevrolet Camaro 0 15 DNS - - - - - - - - - - - -

19 65 Joe Bogetich Bogie Motorsports Chevrolet Camaro 0 - DNS - - - - - - - - - - - -

20 68 Curt Kallberg Cascade Sothbey's Chevrolet Camaro 0 - DNS - - - - - - - - - - - -

21 62 Colby Hillman RaceCars4Rent/Group Wholesale Ford Mustang 0 - DNS - - - - - - - - - - - -

22 63 Walt Brown Jr. RaceCars4Rent/Group Wholesale Ford Mustang 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

XGT West Coast Standings - After Laguna Seca

Pos No. Name Sponsor Car Pts St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn
1 10 Erich Joiner Good Boy Bob Coffee Roaster Porsche 991 GT3R 31 2 2 1 1^ - - - - - - - - - -

2 59 Simon Gregg The Peter Gregg Foundation Mercedes Benz AMG 18 1 1^ - - - - - - - - - - - -

SGT West Coast Standings - After Laguna Seca

Pos No. Name Sponsor Car Pts St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn
1 77 Rob Crocker KRYPTAURI Cybersecurity Porsche Cayman 50 1 1^ 1 1^ - - - - - - - - - -

2 00 John Schweitzer Superior Builders Inc. Holden Monaro 39 4 3 3 2 - - - - - - - - - -

3 60 Rudy Revak Racecars4Rent Chevrolet Monte Carlo 37 2 4 2 3 - - - - - - - - - -

4 7 Gene Sigal Sigal Sport Porsche Cayman Clubsport 23 3 2 - - - - - - - - - - - -

5 9 Sean Whitwood Frontier Fire Protection Chevrolet Corvette 0 - DNS - - - - - - - - - - - -

 

COTASON LS THH RID PTL UMC

COTASON LS THH RID PTL UMC

UMC COTASON LS THH RID PTL

UMC COTASON LS THH RID PTL

Legend:

Tracks: SON (Sonoma); LS (Laguna Seca); THH (Thunderhill); RID (The Ridge); PTL (Portland); UMC (Utah Motorsports Complex) ;COTA (Circuit of the Americas).

Points: 1st, 30; 2nd, 27; 3rd, 25; 4th, 23; 5th, 21; 6th, 20; 7th, 19; 8th, 18; 9th, 17; 10th, 16; 11th, 15; 12th, 14; 13th, 13; 14th, 12; 15th, 11; 16th, 10; 17th, 9; 18th, 8; 19th, 7; 20th, 6; 21st, 5; 22nd, 4; 
23rd, 3; 24th, 2; 25th & Lower: 1 pt.  Qualifying Points: FQ, 3 points; 2nd Fastest, 2 points; 3rd Fastest, 1 point.   Leader Points: Leading a Lap, 1 point; Leading the Most Laps, 1 point.  * - Led Lap  ^ - Led 
the Most laps 

Trans Am Rule 11.2.7 applied towards points calculations: SON, LS
Trans Am Rule 11.2.4 applied toward qualifying bonus points:  SON, LS 



TA - West Coast

Ps. Manufacturer Pts. St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn
1 Chevrolet 9 - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -

TA2 - West Coast

Ps. Manufacturer Pts. St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn
1 Ford 18 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
2 Chevrolet 8 3 3 3 3 - - - - - - - - - -
3 Dodge 3 7 4 - - - - - - - - - - - -

XGT - West Coast

Ps. Manufacturer Pts. St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn
1 Porsche 15 2 2 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
2 Mercedes Benz 9 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -

SGT - West Coast

Ps. Manufacturer Pts. St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn
1 Porsche 18 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
2 Holden 10 4 3 3 2 - - - - - - - - - -
3 Chevrolet 7 2 4 2 3 - - - - - - - - - -

UMC COTASON LS THH RID PTL

UMC COTASON LS THH RID PTL

UMC COTASON LS THH RID PTL

UMC COTASON LS THH RID PTL

Legend:

Tracks: SON (Sonoma); LS (Laguna Seca); THH (Thunderhill); RID (The Ridge); PTL (Portland); UMC
(Utah Motorsports Complex) ;COTA (Circuit of the Americas).

Points: 1st, 9; 2nd, 6; 3rd, 4; 4th, 3; 5th, 2; 6th, 1



TA

Ps. Manufacturer Pts. St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn
1 Ford 21 1 1 3 2 1 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2 Dodge 16 3 3 2 1 4 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
3 Chevrolet 16 2 4 1 3 3 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TA2

Ps. Manufacturer Pts. St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn
1 Ford 27 1 1 2 1 2 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2 Chevrolet 16 3 3 1 2 1 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
3 Dodge 0 15 10 16 11 30 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

XGT 

Ps. Manufacturer Pts. St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn
1 Porsche 9 - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2 Chevrolet 6 - - - - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

SGT 

Ps. Manufacturer Pts. St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn
1 Chevrolet 24 1 1 1 2 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2 BMW 9 - - 4 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
3 Dodge 6 2 2 3 7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
4 Porsche 3 - - 5 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
5 Aston Martin 2 7 5 8 8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
6 Ford 2 4 6 7 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

GT

Ps. Manufacturer Pts. St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn St Fn
1 Ford 9 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2 BMW 9 - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

RdAM BR WG1 WG2 VIRSEB RdAT LS LR M-OH

RdAM BR WG1 WG2 VIR COTA

BR WG1 WG2 VIR COTA

COTA

BR MC WG1 WG2 VIR

COTA

SEB RdAT LS LR M-OH

SEB RdAT LS LR M-OH RdAM

BR WG1 WG2 VIRSEB RdAT LS LR M-OH RdAM

COTASEB RdAT LS LR M-OH RdAM

Legend:

Tracks: SEB (Sebring);  RdAT (Road Atlanta); LS (Laguna Seca); LR (Lime Rock); M-OH (Mid-Ohio); RdAM (Road America);      BR (Brainerd); MC
(Music City Grand Prix); CTMP (Canadian Tire Motorsports Park); WG (Watkins Glen) ; VIR (Virgina Int'l
Raceway); COTA (Circuit of the Americas).

Points: 1st, 9; 2nd, 6; 3rd, 4; 4th, 3; 5th, 2; 6th, 1
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